(on the letterhead of the Company / Association) CONFIDENTIALITY AGREEMENT

The Company / Association	(hereinafter	(hereinafter "the Company")	
represented by	born in	on//,	
CF, hold	ding the position of		
(attach power of attorney for someone other th	nan the legal representative), acknowl d	edges and declares,	
they are aware that in receiving the "Consu	ultation Document" and the docume	entation for the Olbia Airport	
charges revision for the Year 2020, they	will have or may have access to i	nformation of a confidential	
nature. The Society/Association recognizes	that all data and information acqui	red regarding the business of	
GEASAR S.P.A. Olbia Costa Smeralda Airpo	ort Company (herein after referred	to as "Geasar"), are valuable	
assets falling within the category of know-h	now and should be treated with the	utmost discretion and in the	
sole and exclusive interest of Geasar.			
The Society/Association undertakes to use	such confidential information exclu	isively for the purpose of the	
consultation with users, and accordingly un	ndertakes:		
(a) not to disclose any confidential in	nformation to third parties without	the prior written consent of	
Geasar;			
(b) not to release statements, inte	rviews, or communications that co	ontain, even occasionally or	
marginally, confidential information	from Geasar;		
(c) not to make mention of any suc	ch confidential information in publi	ications or other documents	
intended for public distribution.			
The Society/Association will maintain the s	same degree of care to protect the o	confidentiality of confidential	
information from Geasar and not address to	opics relating to the activities of Gea	asar.	
The Society/Association is aware that Gea	sar is entitled to take appropriate le	egal action for the protection	
of any of their interests that may be harme	d by a violation of this confidentialit	y agreement.	

Stamp and signature

of the legal representative or attorney.